provides for or the limit, if any, set under any law for the time being in 

force, whichever be the higher amount of the two, in the underlying 

factual scenario. The amount exclusively payable by the Appellant, 

however, shall in no case be less than Rs.9,50,000/- (Rupees Nine 

Lakhs Fifty Thousand). 

19. For the reasons aforesaid, we do not find any infirmity in the 

Impugned Order, either with regard to the quantum of compensation 

awarded or fixation of liability on the insurer-Appellant for the 

accident. The same shall be paid within two months from today after